
1st 377 1st 2.502 1st 5

2nd 363 2nd 2.513 2nd 5

3rd 362 3rd 2.878 3rd 5

4th 360 4th 3.471 4th 6

5th 358 5th 3.879 5th 11

6th 347 6th 4.174 6th 12

7th 344 7th 4.386 7th 12

8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 7

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Lavelett, Cody Y 4.644 DQ DQ DQ 158 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Carter, Jerry Y 2.176 2.850 2.513 2 184 178 362 3 3 5 1 1

106 Nored, Frank Y 3.619 4.730 4.174 6 170 177 347 6 4 12 7 0

107  N 2.454 2.859 DQ DQ 179 189 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

108 Kiser, Mike Y 4.964 3.809 4.386 7 171 189 360 4 4 11 5 0

109 Fowler, Clay Y 4.502 3.256 3.879 5 166 178 344 7 4 12 6 0

110 Hightower, Roger Y 2.864 2.893 2.878 3 178 185 363 2 1 5 2 0

111 Bush, Jerry Y 2.263 2.741 2.502 1 166 192 358 5 4 6 4 0

112 Barber, Timothy Y 3.534 3.409 3.471 4 189 188 377 1 6 5 3 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Fowler, Clay

Nored, Frank

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Nored, Frank

Fowler, Clay

Bush, Jerry

Carter, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

Fowler, Clay

Nored, Frank

Kiser, Mike

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

Bush, Jerry

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Carter, Jerry
Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

Bush, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

600 yard IBS Match
Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Two Gun Overall Results

14 January, 2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 192 1ST 2.741 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.850 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.859 3RD

4TH 188 4th 2.893 4TH

5TH 185 5th 3.256 5TH

6TH 178 6th 3.409 6TH

7TH 178 7th 3.809 7TH

8TH 177 8th 4.730 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.980 2 1ST 1.720 13th

2nd 49 1.720 2 2ND 1.945

3rd 49 1.945 1 3RD 1.980 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 49 2 2.282 45 2.965 45 3.020 39 3.132 178 6 2 2.850 2 8 3 0 1 0 1

6 Y 106 45 1 3.781 47 2 4.234 44 6.457 41 1 4.447 177 8 4 4.730 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 49 2.412 49 3.376 49 1 1.945 42 3.703 189 2 1 2.859 3 5 2 1 0 1 2

8 Y 108 49 3.250 48 1 3.658 45 3.436 47 1 4.890 189 3 2 3.809 7 10 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 44 4.071 45 2.062 39 4.911 50 2 1.980 178 7 2 3.256 5 12 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 48 2.267 48 3.633 43 3.120 46 2.550 185 5 0 2.893 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 47 1 3.854 49 2.326 47 3.062 49 2 1.720 192 1 3 2.741 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

12 Y 112 45 2.819 49 1 3.555 47 1 3.008 47 1 4.254 188 4 3 3.409 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

600 yard IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Fowler, Clay

Bush, Jerry

Stiner, Tom

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Stiner, Tom

Fowler, Clay

#N/A

Barber, Timothy

Kiser, Mike

Nored, Frank

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Bush, Jerry

Nored, Frank

14 January, 2023

 

 

 

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Carter, Jerry

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bush, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

 

Nored, Frank

Stiner, Tom

Kiser, Mike

Fowler, Clay

Hightower, Roger

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Bush, Jerry

Carter, Jerry

Stiner, Tom

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

Stiner, Tom

Kiser, Mike

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Bush, Jerry

Stiner, Tom

#N/ABush, Jerry

50

49

49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Carter, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

Kiser, Mike

Fowler, Clay

Nored, Frank

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

2

5

8

9

10

10

12

16

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 189 1ST 2.176 1ST

2ND 184 2nd 2.263 2ND

3RD 178 3rd 2.864 3RD

4TH 171 4th 3.534 4TH

5TH 170 5th 3.619 5TH

6TH 166 6th 4.502 6TH

7TH 166 7th 4.644 7TH

8TH 158 8th 4.964 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.626 1 1ST 1.038 13th

2ND 50 1.830 2 2nd 1.234

3RD 50 2.343 1 3rd 1.626 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 31 5.665 42 5.508 39 4.030 46 2 3.372 158 8 2 4.644 7 15 8 0 0 0 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 44 2.987 43 1.234 50 1 2.343 47 2.141 184 2 1 2.176 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

6 Y 106 42 3.857 44 4.432 43 3.081 41 3.105 170 5 0 3.619 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

7 N 107 44 2.491 48 2.504 39 2.235 48 2.586 179 DQ 0 2.454 DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 37 12.588 47 2.669 37 2.768 50 2 1.830 171 4 2 4.964 8 12 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 45 4.948 44 1 4.213 35 4.415 42 1 4.433 166 7 2 4.502 6 13 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 44 3.394 44 1 2.862 47 1.038 43 4.162 178 3 1 2.864 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 41 2.720 41 2.173 34 2.532 50 1 1.626 166 6 1 2.263 2 8 4 0 1 0 1

12 Y 112 47 1 3.506 46 4.121 49 1.886 47 2 4.621 189 1 3 3.534 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Bush, Jerry

Nored, Frank

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Kiser, Mike

Fowler, Clay

Lavelett, Cody

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Kiser, Mike

Kiser, Mike

Nored, Frank

Bush, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Lavelett, Cody

47

43

50

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Nored, Frank

Fowler, Clay

#N/A

Barber, Timothy

Lavelett, Cody

Bush, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

600 yard IBS Match

14 January, 2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

 

Kiser, Mike

Fowler, Clay

Hightower, Roger

Bush, Jerry

Lavelett, Cody

 

 

Carter, Jerry

Nored, Frank

 

Barber, Timothy

3

5

6

8

10

12

13

15

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 182 1ST 2.590 1ST 2

2ND 181 2nd 3.271 2ND 5

3RD 144 3rd 5.317 3RD 5

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 48 3.763 3 1ST 1.711 13th #N/A

2ND 47 2.475 0 2nd 1.868 14th #N/A

3RD 47 2.798 0 3rd 2.475 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 32 3.508 46 1 3.694 28 4.170 38 1.711 144 3 1 3.271 2 5 2

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 48 3 3.763 45 5.396 43 5.337 45 1 6.770 181 2 4 5.317 3 5 3

4 104 47 2.475 46 1 3.217 42 1.868 47 2.798 182 1 1 2.590 1 2 1

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor

Mark Brantton

Cody Lavelett

Jerry Carter

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

#N/A

Jerry Carter Jerry Carter 42 #N/A

Jerry Carter Jerry Carter 47 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Cody Lavelett Mark Brantton 38 #N/A

600 yard IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club
14 January, 2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Mark Brantton Cody Lavelett Cody Lavelett

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Jerry Carter Jerry Carter Jerry Carter

Cody Lavelett Mark Brantton Mark Brantton

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Heavy Gun Equipment List

14 January, 2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG

2 Carter, Jerry HG 6.5x47 Bat Brux McMillan March HM H4350 Berger 140 HY Dowling

3 Bush, Jerry HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Custom Nightforce 15-55 H4895  Barts Gungnir Dowling

4 Fowler, Clay HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB March X 10-60 RL-15*5 North Star Wheeler

5 Nored, Frank HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

6 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 RL-15*5 North Star Wheeler

7 Hightower, Roger HG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex RL15 Sierra 107 Dowling

8 Kiser, Mike HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce Varget Berger Pace Precision

9 Stiner, Tom HG 6 DASHER Nesika Bartlein March H4895 Barts Hammer Dowling

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Light Gun Equipment List

14 January, 2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Lavelett, Cody LG 300 win mag Remington Kreiger Manners Nightforce RL22 Berger Pace Precision

2 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Hammer Dowling

3 Bush, Jerry LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895  Barts Gungnir R. Montgomery

4 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB March X 10-60 RL-15*5 North Star Wheeler

5 Nored, Frank LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

6 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 RL-15*5 North Star Wheeler

7 Hightower, Roger LG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex RL15 Sierra 107 Dowling

8 Kiser, Mike LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce Varget Berger Pace Precision

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

14 January, 2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Carter, Jerry F 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Greyboe March SW Precision Vapor Trail Dowling

2 Branton, Mark F 22 BR Kreiger MPA Nightforce H4350 Berger 85.5 Mesa Precision Arms

3 Lavelett, Cody F 6.5x47 Defiance Kreiger TCS Nightforce H4350 Berger 140 HYB Pace Precision

4 F

5 F

6 F

7 F

8 F



Mesa Precision Arms


